

Ej. App. – 56 of 2019

**Order no.21, dtd. 24.03.2023**

Both sides are present by filing hazira.

P.O. is on leave.

To 23.06.2023 for hearing of the appeal. LCR in the meantime .

D/Corrected by me.

Sd/- P. Chowdhary  
Additional District Judge (I/C)  
3rd Court, Alipore

Sd/- P. Chowdhary  
Additional District Judge  
(WB01487)