

EJ APPEAL 56 OF 2019

Order No.41

Date :04.11.2025.

Appellant is absent without any steps.

Respondent files hazira through ld advocate.

Appellant is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 30.01.2026 for show cause by appellant.

Sd/-

ADJ 3rd Court Alipore
(JO CODE WB 00742)